## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29301/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2024 in WP(C) No. 30885/2024 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

M/S. SARK SPICE PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.283320/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 283320/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 17-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter is not taken up.

List the matter next week.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR